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Plugging Into the Network  

Facilitated by Pacific Northwest National Laboratory 

(PNNL), in coordination with the six Regional Energy 

Efficiency Organizations (REEOs) and additional 

technical assistance providers, the Network utilizes 

regional code professionals, building science experts, 

and experienced trainers to customize technical 

assistance to states and jurisdictions. 

 

Get in touch with DOE, PNNL or your local REEO today! 

 

 

DOE Primary Point of Contact: Ian Blanding, ian.blanding@ee.doe.gov  

PNNL Primary Point of Contact: Kim Cheslak, kim.cheslak@pnnl.gov  

Region REEO Energy Code Contact PNNL Regional Representative 

NEEP 
Cornelia Wu 

cwu@neep.org  

Mike Turns 

michael.turns@pnnl.gov  

SEEA 
Maggie Kelly Riggins 

mkelleyriggins@seealliance.org  

Kim Cheslak  

kim.cheslak@pnnl.gov 

MEEA 
Alison Lindburg 

alindburg@mwalliance.org  

Mark Lyles 

mark.lyles@pnnl.gov 

SPEER 
Randy Plumlee 

rplumlee@eepartnership.org  

Paula Zimin 

paula.zimin@pnnl.gov 

NEEA 
Kevin Rose 

krose@neea.org  

Mark Lyles 

mark.lyles@pnnl.gov 

SWEEP 
Jim Meyers 

jmeyers@swenergy.org  

Paula Zimin 

paula.zimin@pnnl.gov  

For information on Building Energy Codes, visit www.energycodes.gov  
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